ELMA BUSTRONIC | PHONE: 510.490.7388 | EMAIL: sales@elmabustronic.com | WEB: www.elmabustronic.com            Rev. 3 | 05.07.10
EasyPlug™ CompactPCI BackplaneactPCI Backplane
Description
The Elma Bustronic CompactPCI backplane series is designed to be fully
compliant with PICMG standards. The EasyPlug line features Positronic 47-pin
power connectors on the backplane. The monolithic backplanes have pluggable
modules that eliminate cabling in the chassis, reducing system costs and allowing
more swappability. The 3U and 6U cPCI versions are standardly with the power

EasyPlug™ CompactPCI Backplane
Line Drawing
ORDER INFORMATION
Slots    Height           Width  Description     Part Number
   8     3U              7.999 in.  One 47-pin, vertical, right justifi ed   103CPCR308
   8     6U              8.000 in.  One 47-pin, vertical, right justifi ed  103CPCR608
  14     6U              15.967 in.  Three 47-pin, vertical, right justifi ed  103CPCI614
  14     6U              15.967 in.  Three 47-pin, vertical, H.110, right justifi ed  103CTEL614
  16     6U              15.967 in.  Two 47-pin, vertical, left justifi ed   103CPCL616
  16     6U              15.967 in.  Two 47-pin, vertical, H.110, left justifi ed  103CTEL616
   2     9U              1.670 in.  One 47-pin, horizontal, left justifi ed   103CPCI902
   2     9U              1.670 in.   One 47-pin, horizontal, H.110, left justifi ed  103CTEL902
   4     9U              3.180 in.  Two 47-pin, horizontal, left justifi ed  103CPCI904
   4     9U              3.180 in.  Two 47-pin, horizontal, H.110, left justifi ed  103CTEL904
   6     9U              4.700 in.   Two 47-pin, horizontal, left justifi ed  103CPCI906
   6     9U              4.700 in.   Two 47-pin, horizontal, H.110, left justifi ed  103CTEL906
   8     9U              6.380 in.  Three 47-pin, horizontal, left justifi ed  103CPCI908
   8     9U              6.380 in.   Three 47-pin, horizontal, H.110 left justifi ed  103CTEL908
15.323
15.445
0.000
0.361
0.000
5.600
6.000
EasyPlug™ CompactPCI Backplane
Common Confi guration Examples
-21XX  -21XXR  -3157   -3157R  -1157  -1157R  -7157  -7157R
(Example: 103CPCI902-3157)
Product
CPCI = CPCI Backplane, 64 Bit
CTEL = H.110 compatible, 64 Bit
CPCR, CTER = 64 Bit, system slot right
CPCL = 64 Bit, system slot left
CP3R, CT3R = 32 Bit, system slot right
CP3L, CT3L = 32 Bit, system slot left
Form
3 = 3U height
6 = 6U height
7 = 7U height
9 = 9U height
Slots�
1-21
Configuration
Power Interface
0   =   Power taps with 6-32 screws
1   =   3 Positronic connectors for 6U power supplies
2*  =   6-32 nuts and fastons for +12V, -12V
3   =   1 Positronic connector for 3U power supply
4   =   2 Positronic connectors for 3U power supplies
5   =   3 Positronic connectors for 6U power supplies
6   =   1 Positronic connector for 6U power supply
7# =   2 Positronic connectors for 6U power supplies
8   =   4 Positronic connectors for 3U power supplies
9   =   Custom (9XXX sequential numbers)
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P1 & P2
0   =   P1 short, P2 long
1   =   P1 short, P2 short
2   =   P1 short, No P2
X   =   Not applicable
Connectors for P3, P4 & P5
0   =   Not applicable
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable
3   =   P3 long type AB, P4 tye A long all slots, P5 long type AB for CTEL
4   =   P3 long type AB, P4 short (slot 1 long), P5 long type AB for CTEL
5   =   P3 & P5 long type AB, P4 long type A
X   =   Not applicable
Shrouds
0   =   P2 only
1   =   Not applicable
2   =   Not applicable